PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DaimlerChrysler AG	03/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH	
Street Address:	Sieboldstrasse 19	
City:	D-90411 Nurnberg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6155241

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-344-4051

Email: latrachtenberg@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Kinberg

Address Line 1: Venable LLP, 575 7th St NW

Address Line 2: 31439-132024

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31439-132024

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Kinberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=DaimlerContiAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019140 FRAME: 0458

500256007

X40,00

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is effective as of the 23. Day of March 2007.

Whereas DaimlerChrysler AG, having its principal place of business at Epplestrasse 225, D-70567 Stuttgart, Germany, is the owner of the following United States patent application:

Country Numbers

USA 09/214,903 (6,155,241)

Whereas, Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH, having its place of business at Sieboldstrasse 19, D-90411 Nürnberg, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the right/s, title/s and interest/s in and to the patent application/s identified above and patents resulting therefrom, including reissues, reexamined patents, divisions and continuations of the above-identified patent applications;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DaimlerChrysler AG has sold, assigned and transferred, and nunc pro tunc as of March 23, 2007, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH the right/s, title/s and interest/s in and to the said patent application/s listed above and patents resulting therefrom, including reissues, reexamined patents, continuations and divisions of said patent applications, said patent applications to be held and enjoyed by Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH for its own use and for the use of its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the said patent applications listed above will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would be held by DaimlerChrysler AG had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for past infringement of said patents listed above and with the right to sue for and to collect damages for such infringement.

SIGNED THIS 23. March 2007

Signature: We With Bey

Full name of signatory i. V. i. V.

Weller Mantwill-Beyer

Designation: Authorized representative/s

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/10/2007 REEL: 019140 FRAME: 0459